
                                        Quantitation Report    (Not Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\voasrv\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_N\Data\VN082925\
  Data File : VN087700.D                                          
  Acq On    : 29 Aug 2025  15:31
  Operator  : JC\MD
  Sample    : IBLK
  Misc      : 5.0mL/MSVOA_N/WATER
  ALS Vial  : 9   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Quant Time: Aug 29 22:56:29 2025
  Quant Method : Z:\voasrv\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_N\methods\82N082125W.M
  Quant Title  : SW846 8260
  QLast Update : Fri Aug 22 02:55:42 2025
  Response via : Initial Calibration
 
          Compound                   R.T. QIon  Response  Conc Units Dev(Min)
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
   Internal Standards
     1) Pentafluorobenzene          8.212  168   156659    50.000 ug/l     0.00
    34) 1,4‐Difluorobenzene         9.082  114   364586    50.000 ug/l     0.00
    63) Chlorobenzene‐d5           11.847  117   352328    50.000 ug/l     0.00
    72) 1,4‐Dichlorobenzene‐d4     13.770  152   175083    50.000 ug/l     0.00
 
   System Monitoring Compounds                                        
    33) 1,2‐Dichloroethane‐d4       8.559   65   174717    54.433 ug/l    0.00  
     Spiked Amount     50.000   Range  74 ‐ 125    Recovery   =  108.860% 
    35) Dibromofluoromethane        8.147  113   132325    50.270 ug/l    0.00  
     Spiked Amount     50.000   Range  75 ‐ 124    Recovery   =  100.540% 
    50) Toluene‐d8                 10.547   98   474503    48.162 ug/l    0.00  
     Spiked Amount     50.000   Range  86 ‐ 113    Recovery   =   96.320% 
    62) 4‐Bromofluorobenzene       12.829   95   175410    50.063 ug/l    0.00  
     Spiked Amount     50.000   Range  77 ‐ 121    Recovery   =  100.120% 
 
   Target Compounds                                                   Qvalue
     5) Bromomethane                3.000   94      677     0.495 ug/l #    68
     8) Diethyl Ether               3.959   74      417     0.247 ug/l #     1
    10) Methyl Iodide               4.583  142      157     6.893 ug/l #    38
    16) Acetone                     4.441   43     1972     1.129 ug/l #    74
    20) Methylene Chloride          5.259   84     1551    Below Cal  #    76
    31) Cyclohexane                 8.212   56     5043     1.249 ug/l #    22
    36) 1,1‐Dichloropropene         8.212   75    15736     3.897 ug/l #    53
    38) Carbon Tetrachloride        8.206  117    18393     4.613 ug/l #    18
    55) 1,1,2‐Trichloroethane      11.023   97     1110     0.374 ug/l #    32
    59) 2‐Hexanone                 11.170   43      934     0.284 ug/l #    26
    68) m/p‐Xylenes                12.047  106     1144     0.206 ug/l #     1
    75) 1,1,2,2‐Tetrachloroethane  12.935   83     1553     0.319 ug/l #    49
    76) 1,2,3‐Trichloropropane     12.829   75   103438    25.193 ug/l #     1
    81) trans‐1,4‐Dichloro‐2‐b...  12.829   75   103438    66.696 ug/l #     1
    90) Hexachloroethane           14.317  117      869     0.372 ug/l #    22
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   (#) = qualifier out of range (m) = manual integration (+) = signals summed

82N082125W.M Fri Aug 29 22:56:38 2025                                                      Page:  1

Instrument :
MSVOA_N
ClientSampleId :
IBLK

Instrument :
MSVOA_N
ClientSampleId :
IBLK



                                        Quantitation Report    (Not Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\voasrv\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_N\Data\VN082925\
  Data File : VN087700.D                                          
  Acq On    : 29 Aug 2025  15:31
  Operator  : JC\MD
  Sample    : IBLK
  Misc      : 5.0mL/MSVOA_N/WATER
  ALS Vial  : 9   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Quant Time: Aug 29 22:56:29 2025
  Quant Method : Z:\voasrv\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_N\methods\82N082125W.M
  Quant Title  : SW846 8260
  QLast Update : Fri Aug 22 02:55:42 2025
  Response via : Initial Calibration

2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00 6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 13.00 14.00 15.00 16.00
0

50000

100000

150000

200000

250000

300000

350000

400000

450000

500000

550000

600000

650000

700000

750000

800000

850000

900000

Time-->

Abundance TIC: VN087700.D\data.ms

H
ex

ac
hl

or
oe

th
an

e,
T

1,
4-

D
ic

hl
or

ob
en

ze
ne

-d
4,

I

1,
1,

2,
2-

T
et

ra
ch

lo
ro

et
ha

ne
,P

 
4-

B
ro

m
of

lu
or

ob
en

ze
ne

,S
1,

2,
3-

T
ric

hl
or

op
ro

pa
ne

,T
 

tr
an

s-
1,

4-
D

ic
hl

or
o-

2-
bu

te
ne

,T

m
/p

-X
yl

en
es

,T
  

C
hl

or
ob

en
ze

ne
-d

5,
I

2-
H

ex
an

on
e,

T
 

1,
1,

2-
T

ric
hl

or
oe

th
an

e,
T

 

T
ol

ue
ne

-d
8,

S

1,
4-

D
ifl

uo
ro

be
nz

en
e,

I

1,
2-

D
ic

hl
or

oe
th

an
e-

d4
,S

C
yc

lo
he

xa
ne

,T
 

P
en

ta
flu

or
ob

en
ze

ne
,I

1,
1-

D
ic

hl
or

op
ro

pe
ne

,T
 

C
ar

bo
n 

T
et

ra
ch

lo
rid

e,
T

 
D

ib
ro

m
of

lu
or

om
et

ha
ne

,S

M
et

hy
l I

od
id

e,
T

A
ce

to
ne

,T
 

D
ie

th
yl

 E
th

er
,T

B
ro

m
om

et
ha

ne
,T

 

82N082125W.M Fri Aug 29 22:56:40 2025                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
MSVOA_N
ClientSampleId :
IBLK



#1
Pentafluorobenzene
Concen:   50.000 ug/l  
RT:   8.212 min  Scan# 1064
Delta R.T.  0.006 min
Lab File:   VN087700.D
Acq: 29 Aug 2025  15:31    

Tgt Ion:168 Resp:  156659
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
168  100
 99   62.9   57.2   85.8 

Ref

Raw

Sub
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0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1063 (8.206 min): VN087622.D\data.ms (-1
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#5
Bromomethane
Concen:    0.495 ug/l  
RT:   3.000 min  Scan# 178
Delta R.T.  0.029 min
Lab File:   VN087700.D
Acq: 29 Aug 2025  15:31    

Tgt Ion: 94 Resp:     677
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 94  100
 96   63.4   75.4  113.2#

Ref

Raw

Sub
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0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 173 (2.971 min): VN087622.D\data.ms (-16
93.9
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Abundance Scan 178 (3.000 min): VN087700.D\data.ms
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#8
Diethyl Ether
Concen:    0.247 ug/l  
RT:   3.959 min  Scan# 341
Delta R.T.  0.006 min
Lab File:   VN087700.D
Acq: 29 Aug 2025  15:31    

Tgt Ion: 74 Resp:     417
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 74  100
 45    0.0   50.6  151.9#

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 340 (3.953 min): VN087622.D\data.ms (-32
59.0

82.135.8 142.8
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#10
Methyl Iodide
Concen:    6.893 ug/l  
RT:   4.583 min  Scan# 447
Delta R.T.  0.006 min
Lab File:   VN087700.D
Acq: 29 Aug 2025  15:31    

Tgt Ion:142 Resp:     157
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
142  100
127    0.0   38.0   57.0#
141    0.0   12.0   18.0#

Ref

Raw

Sub
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Abundance Scan 446 (4.577 min): VN087622.D\data.ms (-43
141.9
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#16
Acetone
Concen:    1.129 ug/l  
RT:   4.441 min  Scan# 423
Delta R.T.  0.017 min
Lab File:   VN087700.D
Acq: 29 Aug 2025  15:31    

Tgt Ion: 43 Resp:    1972
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 43  100
 58   14.5   22.6   33.8#

Ref

Raw

Sub
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Abundance Scan 420 (4.424 min): VN087622.D\data.ms (-40
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#20
Methylene Chloride
Concen:   Below Cal    
RT:   5.259 min  Scan# 562
Delta R.T.  ‐0.006 min
Lab File:   VN087700.D
Acq: 29 Aug 2025  15:31    

Tgt Ion: 84 Resp:    1551
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 84  100
 49   89.2  103.4  155.2#
 51   28.2   33.8   50.8#
 86   59.7   49.6   74.4 

Ref

Raw

Sub
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#31
Cyclohexane
Concen:    1.249 ug/l  
RT:   8.212 min  Scan# 1064
Delta R.T.  ‐0.024 min
Lab File:   VN087700.D
Acq: 29 Aug 2025  15:31    

Tgt Ion: 56 Resp:    5043
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 56  100
 69  123.2   23.7   35.5#
 84  119.2   64.7   97.1#

Ref

Raw

Sub
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m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1068 (8.236 min): VN087622.D\data.ms (-1
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#33
1,2‐Dichloroethane‐d4
Concen:   54.433 ug/l  
RT:   8.559 min  Scan# 1123
Delta R.T.  ‐0.000 min
Lab File:   VN087700.D
Acq: 29 Aug 2025  15:31    

Tgt Ion: 65 Resp:  174717
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 65  100
 67   51.4    0.0  100.0 

Ref
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#34
1,4‐Difluorobenzene
Concen:   50.000 ug/l  
RT:   9.082 min  Scan# 1212
Delta R.T.  ‐0.000 min
Lab File:   VN087700.D
Acq: 29 Aug 2025  15:31    

Tgt Ion:114 Resp:  364586
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
114  100
 63   23.8    0.0   45.2 
 88   14.6    0.0   33.4 

Ref

Raw

Sub
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#35
Dibromofluoromethane
Concen:   50.270 ug/l  
RT:   8.147 min  Scan# 1053
Delta R.T.  ‐0.006 min
Lab File:   VN087700.D
Acq: 29 Aug 2025  15:31    

Tgt Ion:113 Resp:  132325
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
113  100
111  104.4   82.8  124.2 
192   16.1   12.8   19.2 
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#36
1,1‐Dichloropropene
Concen:    3.897 ug/l  
RT:   8.212 min  Scan# 1064
Delta R.T.  ‐0.141 min
Lab File:   VN087700.D
Acq: 29 Aug 2025  15:31    

Tgt Ion: 75 Resp:   15736
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 75  100
110   10.6   15.9   47.6#
 77    0.0   24.4   36.6#

Ref

Raw

Sub
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#38
Carbon Tetrachloride
Concen:    4.613 ug/l  
RT:   8.206 min  Scan# 1063
Delta R.T.  ‐0.135 min
Lab File:   VN087700.D
Acq: 29 Aug 2025  15:31    

Tgt Ion:117 Resp:   18393
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
117  100
119    9.1   79.0  118.6#
121    0.0   25.0   37.6#

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1086 (8.341 min): VN087622.D\data.ms (-1
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#50
Toluene‐d8
Concen:   48.162 ug/l  
RT:  10.547 min  Scan# 1461
Delta R.T.  ‐0.000 min
Lab File:   VN087700.D
Acq: 29 Aug 2025  15:31    

Tgt Ion: 98 Resp:  474503
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 98  100
100   64.5   52.8   79.2 

Ref

Raw

Sub
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Abundance Scan 1461 (10.547 min): VN087622.D\data.ms (-
98.1

42.0

50 100 150 200 250
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1461 (10.547 min): VN087700.D\data.ms
98.1

42.0
149.2 206.8 281.2

50 100 150 200 250
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1461 (10.547 min): VN087700.D\data.ms (-
98.1

42.0
147.1 281.1206.8
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50000
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150000
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250000

Time-->

Abundance
10.547

#55
1,1,2‐Trichloroethane
Concen:    0.374 ug/l  
RT:  11.023 min  Scan# 1542
Delta R.T.  0.029 min
Lab File:   VN087700.D
Acq: 29 Aug 2025  15:31    

Tgt Ion: 97 Resp:    1110
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 97  100
 83   39.5   68.2  102.4#
 85    0.0   45.5   68.3#
 99    0.0   52.2   78.4#

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1537 (10.994 min): VN087622.D\data.ms (-
96.9

60.9

131.837.0
206.9

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1542 (11.023 min): VN087700.D\data.ms
94.9

55.0

128.0

176.9150.9

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1542 (11.023 min): VN087700.D\data.ms (-
128.038.8 66.9

95.8

176.9150.9
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Time-->

Abundance

11.023
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#59
2‐Hexanone
Concen:    0.284 ug/l  
RT:  11.170 min  Scan# 1567
Delta R.T.  ‐0.006 min
Lab File:   VN087700.D
Acq: 29 Aug 2025  15:31    

Tgt Ion: 43 Resp:     934
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 43  100
 58    0.0   25.9   77.8#

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1568 (11.177 min): VN087622.D\data.ms (-
43.0

100.071.0
190.9

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1567 (11.170 min): VN087700.D\data.ms
77.042.9

135.1108.9
159.0

192.8

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
0

50
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Abundance Scan 1567 (11.170 min): VN087700.D\data.ms (-
80.844.1

137.0

106.9 192.8

159.0

11.15 11.20

0

200

400

600

Time-->

Abundance
11.170

#62
4‐Bromofluorobenzene
Concen:   50.063 ug/l  
RT:  12.829 min  Scan# 1849
Delta R.T.  0.006 min
Lab File:   VN087700.D
Acq: 29 Aug 2025  15:31    

Tgt Ion: 95 Resp:  175410
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 95  100
174   71.7    0.0  138.4 
176   67.6    0.0  132.6 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1848 (12.823 min): VN087622.D\data.ms (-
95.0

173.9

50.0

140.9

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1849 (12.829 min): VN087700.D\data.ms
95.0

173.9

50.0

118.9142.9 209.4

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1849 (12.829 min): VN087700.D\data.ms (-
95.0

173.9

50.0

140.8 209.4
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Time-->

Abundance
12.829
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#63
Chlorobenzene‐d5
Concen:   50.000 ug/l  
RT:  11.847 min  Scan# 1682
Delta R.T.  0.006 min
Lab File:   VN087700.D
Acq: 29 Aug 2025  15:31    

Tgt Ion:117 Resp:  352328
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
117  100
 82   58.9   47.4   71.2 
119   35.6   24.3   36.5 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1681 (11.841 min): VN087622.D\data.ms (-
117.0

82.0

54.0

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1682 (11.847 min): VN087700.D\data.ms
117.0

82.0

54.0

141.0162.2 191.3

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1682 (11.847 min): VN087700.D\data.ms (-
117.0

82.0

54.0

141.1162.2 191.3

11.80 11.90

0

50000

100000

150000

Time-->

Abundance
11.847

#68
m/p‐Xylenes
Concen:    0.206 ug/l  
RT:  12.047 min  Scan# 1716
Delta R.T.  ‐0.000 min
Lab File:   VN087700.D
Acq: 29 Aug 2025  15:31    

Tgt Ion:106 Resp:    1144
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
106  100
 91   55.2  169.3  253.9#

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1716 (12.047 min): VN087622.D\data.ms (-
91.0

51.0
120.2

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1716 (12.047 min): VN087700.D\data.ms
95.0

54.9

130.9
158.9

188.0

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1716 (12.047 min): VN087700.D\data.ms (-
95.0

38.9 130.8 175.070.1
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500
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Time-->
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12.047
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#72
1,4‐Dichlorobenzene‐d4
Concen:   50.000 ug/l  
RT:  13.770 min  Scan# 2009
Delta R.T.  0.006 min
Lab File:   VN087700.D
Acq: 29 Aug 2025  15:31    

Tgt Ion:152 Resp:  175083
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
152  100
115   67.0   32.3   96.8 
150  160.4    0.0  351.0 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2008 (13.765 min): VN087622.D\data.ms (-
149.9

115.052.0 78.0

206.9

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2009 (13.770 min): VN087700.D\data.ms
150.0

115.0
78.052.0

191.1

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2009 (13.770 min): VN087700.D\data.ms (-
150.0

115.0
78.052.0

191.1

13.70 13.80

0

50000

100000

150000

Time-->

Abundance

13.770

#75
1,1,2,2‐Tetrachloroethane
Concen:    0.319 ug/l  
RT:  12.935 min  Scan# 1867
Delta R.T.  0.017 min
Lab File:   VN087700.D
Acq: 29 Aug 2025  15:31    

Tgt Ion: 83 Resp:    1553
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 83  100
131    0.0    4.8   14.4#
 85   21.5   32.1   96.3#

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1864 (12.918 min): VN087622.D\data.ms (-
82.9

59.9 132.9 167.836.8

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1867 (12.935 min): VN087700.D\data.ms
41.0 95.0

67.0 174.0121.0

149.1

207.0

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1867 (12.935 min): VN087700.D\data.ms (-
95.056.9 174.0

117.8
141.0

207.0
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Time-->

Abundance
12.935
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#76
1,2,3‐Trichloropropane
Concen:   25.193 ug/l  
RT:  12.829 min  Scan# 1849
Delta R.T.  ‐0.141 min
Lab File:   VN087700.D
Acq: 29 Aug 2025  15:31    

Tgt Ion: 75 Resp:  103438
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 75  100
 77    0.4   89.1  267.4#

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1873 (12.971 min): VN087622.D\data.ms (-
75.0

109.9

49.0

154.9 207.0
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0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1849 (12.829 min): VN087700.D\data.ms
95.0

173.9

50.0

118.9142.9 209.4
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50
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Abundance Scan 1849 (12.829 min): VN087700.D\data.ms (-
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20000

30000

40000

50000

Time-->

Abundance
12.829

#81
trans‐1,4‐Dichloro‐2‐butene
Concen:   66.696 ug/l  
RT:  12.829 min  Scan# 1849
Delta R.T.  0.112 min
Lab File:   VN087700.D
Acq: 29 Aug 2025  15:31    

Tgt Ion: 75 Resp:  103438
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 75  100
 53    0.5  101.8  152.6#
 89    0.0   35.6   53.4#

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1830 (12.718 min): VN087622.D\data.ms (-
88.053.0

123.9 207.0
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Abundance Scan 1849 (12.829 min): VN087700.D\data.ms
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Abundance Scan 1849 (12.829 min): VN087700.D\data.ms (-
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#90
Hexachloroethane
Concen:    0.372 ug/l  
RT:  14.317 min  Scan# 2102
Delta R.T.  0.006 min
Lab File:   VN087700.D
Acq: 29 Aug 2025  15:31    

Tgt Ion:117 Resp:     869
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
117  100
201    0.0   29.1   87.4#

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2101 (14.312 min): VN087622.D\data.ms (-
116.9

200.8
165.893.947.0

69.9
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0

50
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Abundance Scan 2102 (14.317 min): VN087700.D\data.ms
41.0 95.0

69.1

143.0 193.2
119.0

166.9

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2102 (14.317 min): VN087700.D\data.ms (-
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